
RICK 

To: 

From: 

Date: 

Subject: 

Ditas Esperanza 

City of Paso Robles 

Capital Project Engineer 

desperanza@prcity.com 

Travis Koch 

tkoch@rickengineering.com 

January 21, 2025 

Contract Amendment 

Contract Amendment 

Project: North River Road Multi-Purpose Trail Study 

Job No.: 19928 

Additional Scope of Work 

Final Concept Plan 

RICK will update the concept plan based on the preferred alternative selected by City staff and 

known constraints. The preferred alternative is to keep the path at the same elevation as the 

adjacent roadway and minimize disturbance to the river bank via an elevated structure or short 

retaining wall where appropriate. 

Project Development Report 

RICK will prepare a Project Development Report (PDR) for the preferred alternative alignment 

of the bike path. The report will described the conceptual layout and identify constraints 

including right of way, FEMA, environmental impacts, grading, the River Road/River Oaks Drive 

intersection, and existing utilities such as power poles and the Nacimiento pipeline. The report 

will also identify the next steps for design and permitting as well as preliminary construction 

costs. 

Structural Consultation 

As a subconsultant to RICK, Conser will provide preliminary structural design and consultation 

for an elevated bike path structure for the purpose of developing a feasible design concept and 

opinion of probable cost. See separate detailed scope of work from Conser. 

Record of Survey 

As a subconsultant to RICK, North Coast Engineering will prepare a Record of Survey for the 

right of way along the project corridor. Tasks will include review of record information, field 

Attachment 3



Contract Amendment 
January 21, 2025 
Page 2 of 3 

reconnaissance, boundary resolution, preparing record of survey, and setting property corners. 

See separate detailed scope of work from North Coast Engineering. 

Geotechnical Investigation and Report 

As a subconsultant to RICK, Yeh and Associates will perform a geotechnical investigation along 

the project corridor and provide design-level recommendations for the proposed structures, 

pavement, and earthwork. See separate detailed scope of work from Yeh and Associates. 

Additional Coordination and Meetings 

Provide additional coordination and attend additional meetings with City staff as necessary. We 

have included up to 16 additional hours for this task. 

All other provisions of the original contract are to remain unchanged. 

Fee Summary 

1. Final Concept Plan ............................................................. $6,300 

2. Project Development Report ............................................... $14,500 

3. Structural Consultation (10% MU) ...................................... $10,010 

4. Record of Survey (10% MU) ............................................... $11,294 

5. Geotechnical Investigation and Report (5% MU) ................ $146,278 

6. Additional Coordination and Meetings ................................ $5,000 

Total Fee $193,382 

Authorization 

CITY OF PASO ROBLES: 

Signature: ___________ _ Date: _______ _ 

Name: Title: 
------------- --------

Attachment 3




